care in selecting the third-party administrator. The deferred compensation plan is
administered by The Hartford, an unrelated organization. City of Star, Idaho’s employer
contributions paid were $18,000 for the year ended September 30, 2023.

10. COUNCIL DESIGNATIONS

The City has set aside a scholarship fund of $8,744 for local students.

11. OTHER COMMITMENTS

The City has credit cards with credit limits totaling $20,000 of which, $7,691 was in use
as of September 30, 2023.

12. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

In prior years the assets of the general fund were understated by $197,136.  This
caused fund balance and net position to be restated as follows:

Governmental
Funds

Fund Balance, Beginning - As Previously Stated 1,300,185$
Increase due to Understatement of Assets 197,136
Fund Balance, Beginning - Restated 1,497,321$

Governmental
Activities

Net Position, Beginning - As Previously Stated 21,388,039$
Increase due to Understatement of Assets 197,136
Net Position, Beginning - Restated 21,585,175$

DRAFT

197

Section 7, Item A.

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

DRAFT

198

Section 7, Item A.

City of Star, Idaho
Budgetary (GAAP Basis) Comparison Schedule

General Fund
For the Year Ended September 30, 2023

Original Final Actual Variance
Revenues
Property Taxes 1,730,572$   1,730,572$   1,804,362$   73,790$
Charges for Services 1,821,319   1,821,319   4,423,082   2,601,763
Fees 3,942,771   3,942,771   6,124,183   2,181,412
Intergovernmental 1,591,849   1,591,849   2,803,285   1,211,436
Grants and Contributions 325,000   325,000   487,912   162,912
Interest Income 20,000   20,000   257,127   237,127
Other 201,000   201,000   238,066   37,066
Leases -   -   5,700   5,700

Total Revenues 9,632,511   9,632,511   16,143,717   6,511,206

Expenditures
Current:

General Administrative 7,014,636   7,014,636   12,390,880   (5,376,244)
Parks and Recreation 187,482   187,482   1,245,536   (1,058,054)
Police 1,520,970   1,520,970   1,906,151   (385,181)

Capital Outlay 1,432,058   1,432,058   535,957   896,101
Total Expenditures 10,155,146   10,155,146   16,078,524   (5,923,378)

Other Financing
Resources (Uses)
Transfers In -   -   -   -
Transfers Out -   -   (6,149)   6,149

Total Other Financing
Resources (Uses) -   -   (6,149)   6,149

Change in Fund Balances (522,635)   (522,635)   59,044   593,977

Fund Balances - Beginning 4,763,608   4,763,608   10,545,840   5,782,232
Fund Balances - Ending 4,240,973$   4,240,973$   10,604,884$   6,376,209$

Budgeted Amounts

26

DRAFT

199

Section 7, Item A.

City of Star, Idaho
Budgetary (GAAP Basis) Comparison Schedule

Park Impact Fee Fund
For the Year Ended September 30, 2023

Original Final Actual Variance
Revenues

Fees -$   -$   1,291,500$   1,291,500$
Total Revenues -   -   1,298,563   1,298,563

Expenditures
Current:

Parks and Recreation -   -   1,783,801   (1,783,801)
Total Expenditures -   -   1,783,801   (1,783,801)